STATE OF CALIFORNIA —~ STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY

Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOTICE TO coMPLY - 000135

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education
P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818
(888) 370-7589 / www.bppe.ca.gov

(Ed. Code § 94935, 5 CCR § 75010)
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Name: PAL (Fic g@ﬂ)’\/ Co u—é& 2 (}PI/ A 223 -290 - /é (9(-’7
Inst. Code: J Administrator Name:
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Inspector
/7(,,05,«&/ NicoLe Vivi §-[6- 12
Sigriaturé Printed Name Date
VIOLATION(S)
Educ. Code of
Y| Code | Description Y| Regs | Description
§94802 Continuance of Former Approvals. §71705 Mission and Objectives.
Subsection(s):
§94897 Prohibited Business Practices. §71710 Educational Program.
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
§94898 Merging Classes, Converting Method of Delivery, §71715 Instruction.
Changing Locations. Subsection(s):
Subsection(s):
§94899 Approval Required for Programs Leading to Licensed §71716 Distance Educational Programs — Specific Provisions
Profession. for Instruction Not in Real Time.
Subsection(s):
§94899.5 | Collection of Tuition. §71717 Satellite Locations.
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
94900 Required Student Records. L §71720 Facul _
; Sugsection(s): 4 ’ Subseglon(s) (@)C’?,) 5 ( 5\(/ 4 )( 6)
§94900.5 | Required Institutional Records. L 871730 Administration. 4 7
Subsection(s): Subsection(s): (b) ( e\
§94901 Requirements for Recruiters. | §71735 Facilities and Equip
Subsection(s): Y Subsection(s):
§94902 General Enrollment Requirements. §71740 Library and Other Learning Resources.
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
§94903 Waiving Provisions Prohibited. | §71750 Withdrawals and Refunds.
% Subsection(s): 't' 3
§94904 Ability to Benefit Students. ,«§7 1760 Self-Monitoring Procedures.
§94905 Professions Requiring Licensure, Internships. §71770 Admissions Standards and Transferred Credits Policy.
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
§94906 Language of Enrollment Agreement. §71800 Enrollment Agreement.
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
§94907 Mandatory Internal Dispute Resolution Prohibited. §71810 Catalog.
Subsection(s):
§94908 Size of Text in Required Documents. §71850 Minimum Educational Requirements in Order to
Award an Undergraduate Degree.
Subsection(s):
§94909 Minimum Requirements for School Catalog. §71865 Minimum Educational Requirements in Order to
Subsection(s): Award a Graduate Degree.
Subsection(s):
§94910 Minimum Requirements for School Performance Fact §71920 Student Records.
Sheet. r bsectlon(s)
Subsection(s): Y Z A\ f 'LD ( ’lC))
§94911 Minimum Requirements for enrollment Agreement. §71930 Mam{enance of Reo()rds
Subsection(s): Subsection(s):
§94912 Signature, Initials Required. §74112 Uniform Data - Annual Report, Perform. Fact Sheet.
Subsection(s):
§94916 Statement On Loans To Students. §74140 Retention of Advertising.
§94918 Compliance with Federal Statutes. §74150 Use of Term “University.”
Subsection(s):
§94919 Institutions Participating in Federal Student Financial §74190 Agents for Service of Process; Changes.
Aid Programs.
Subsection(s):
§94920 Mandatory Cancellation, Withdrawal, and Refund §76140 Record-Keeping Requirements.
Policies. Subsection(s):
Subsection(s):
§94922 Waiving Provisions Prohibited. §76215 Student Tuition Recovery Fund Disclosures.
Subsection(s):
§94929 Reporting of Completion Rate. Other
Subsection(s): v| Violation | Description
§94929.5 | Reporting of Student Performance Data.
Subsection(s):
§94929.7 | Documentation of Performance Data.
Subsection(s):
§94943.5 | Agent for Service of Process.
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ID/Comments continued on attached | page(s).

Inspection Date: X / I L / | 2~ Inspector’s Printed Name: N { @O(Q \/‘| n [/) Inspector Initialed: WM
/ 7
Institution Administrator Printed Name: &g_pz (74 é T ﬁgﬁ' J/Z Administrator Initialed
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IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau for
Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations detected

during an inspection by the Bureau.

By no later than 30 days from the date of inspection, you must either: (1) Remedy the noncompliance(s) and
sign and submit this form to the Bureau, along with documentation describing how compliance was
achieved; or (2) File with the Bureau a written notice of disagreement, specifying the minor violations
described in the Notice to Comply with which you disagree, and appealing it by requesting an informal
office conference. If a written notice of disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right to appeal
is deemed to have been waived.

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance(s) or file a written request for an informal office conference
may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action.

DECLARATION

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance for each violation was achieved.
I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations identified in this Notice to Comply are
corrected as described in the attachment.

Signature Date

Printed Name and Title

THIS DECLARATION OR A NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
BUREAUBY ___ 4ept mbey /é/ Zoj -
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Page 2 of 2

(Revised 08/05/2011) -
@B OSP 11123410


http:yYltx-J.IL
http:ACAcJ.tm.ic
http:J~v~Lop.fJ
http:www.bppe.ca.gov

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr.

BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION
BrATE S BLLIFaRETS ' P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818

g = Telephone: (888) 370-7589

www.bppe.ca.gov

ATTACHMENT TO NTC - 600)35

Institution #

PAcfic @em/ﬂ/) @L&ﬁg ofF Les 7472‘39/44 1906 931

Institution Name:

Comments:

c CLR F1335 (193 r”cTer:g A PO g’buug\omﬁ—MTq
Women € pestroom. Wiy o bk unhmp‘r *@loor W festyoont  was can&-‘ru\

Arid\ a\\w%vx Stzarcase  leading Ao gw\-nclew’r lev’/\m pal a bit o\«m J

C\WSV'WW\ ave el s tatine %@\c.e» yenti\adon WQA e bk S"BA’{:‘C‘/I 7\90 oy

Co rdidona | \ovr opbny used fans /ovrﬁu\&a Jruns). Copeting o Lyz boethor
W\mwsw&) ond MLA )

« HF5D (@)3 [w (thdvrweals and pEFUNDS]

4 ekivdion Aid pr howe A cancdlodion  and  withd g /;o?/
MounAiped hovr ket en o pronthly |usic,

s "HALEO ra\«P V\mm‘i‘?ﬂn P pacenpess |

Tstoeon Aou not had Dmacl,uws Atf,wjhawc‘ et MAiptaihed

—4p ASshe i+ s DW Ih Conno\avu& with ‘\:1?\/— Af/f {8(/3‘011/ At)ﬁ')

3 420 UO)[A»YA‘B All C/U(rew'% Gmd withdraw n et ’@J?:(

/L\cl not Contzin ch\ f’dwu' chLuw\qs o vamqubw v

\\ N “\mch’wbpn (o *Yavtfurwﬁ) M e pr ATB ef,

ﬁf,g,/ dsew mvﬁi'&%‘ﬁh cs{—a/lqusLu/ JW mﬂi& aloil ‘{*\4 + Ao CQLL%LQ

\ovel orl - This s abe olokon of ’-mr%m(&\ cnd

Violewon = Edc 14994 ( Schwsl s ot admmickring on

AR ‘f“’ik £yom the [t m‘P AAENSE aomomﬂ Lm Q§>¢:+ o~

@d(jﬁf\m o ﬂno‘ﬂ\—v ~/~04+ NP ro ved 10”) 7‘1{ Sw&(f‘dﬂ ‘)Cuf ﬂw&x

Students L,U;»Mu;ut a S JAP[QWB.“ [Swoewt pecorn €]

- 1Tlze (b) C’LO)' ?’l:%bszvu"r @-@COMS? Wt'(/"\c‘/mtun /(fefﬂ/lhmleé(

Shd ek qt\-y'l,@d »CL;J hot  contrun a decoment ghormp #ﬂ

vethod oF lhow rebnd was calecdaded (po fedand

cal edabon Shest ncbuvded)). Fles olly wrkoiney fotteo to

SHnde, At 5%\“(- ammﬁ‘ of refeond CQ'L\(SZ —to sl ool

Attachment Page I of ,
Institution Administrator: Date:

Inspector:

ME. Coopic LOtyES €/ )bl12 Nicole Viph

L
(White) Bureau (Yellow) Inspector (PxAk) lnstldmon (Rev. 4/17/11)



http:4J~~A.ec
http:www.bppe.ca.gov

